W.B. FIRS	T INFORMATION REPORT
First Information of a c	ognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
PunuloSub-Diva	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Somulaboub-Divin. Thould. P.S. Segonard. Year. 2019 FIR No. 1941 2000. Date 18 00 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
2 Party IPC Section	
iii) Act The Miner & Minerals	
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry	No. 1900 Utner acts & Sections
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Add (App) 1955 Sections (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
c) information received Date 18	109/Low Time 13.25 hr GD No 1493 at the PS.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral-	1 Million
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction a	and Distance from PS
b) AddressRella more (H-41 Pc - Romand' Act P-18
	Popular Tiles Walls And In Compile
c) In case outside limit of this Police	Station than the name of DC
o. Complainant/informant:	· ·
a) Name	18 Kumas Mahato
b) Father's / Husband's Name	Nat mated
c) Date / Year of birth	worted d) Nationality 3. 1.
e) Address Sir of Bloom	Ry R - Ar No. b P 10
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/	Vaccinand with full time to a
(Attach separate sheet if possesses	/accused with full particulars
() D	iver of the sand boaded tractor having and
00	167-484 and charge 33.1354/HE
Α.	h incident war warm 356250 97776 at the time
	Owner of the above noted togetor.
	14-71
Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Deiver of the sand boaded toactor having engine no. 33.1354/HF- 0067 434 and charis no. WZTh 35625097776 at the time (2) Owner of the above noted toactor. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	
Particulars of properties stolen/involve	
or a double of properties stole will you	

11 Inquest report/LD Cose No. :5 -	лved
11. Inquest reporto.D. Case No., if a	ny :
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate she	et, if required)
Thre origi	ral written complaint of the complainant is
treated an	FIRM attached how it
	Tapan Tengan CERIN-CHAR
	Bagmund att Machill
13. Action taken: Since the above repo	rt reveals commission of offence(s) u/s אַרָּאָיאָן אָרוּאַ אָרָאָיאָן אַרוּאַ אָרָאָיאָן אַרָּאָרָאָיאָ
Se show.	21. (1. 18. A. A. Alexandre Mines and Mines of the A.D. 1. 1997
registered the case and took up the	nvestigation/directedASINarayanMykheriket
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant informant, admitted to be	correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
A	Topan Tewary
Euchir Keman Me	had bayanordi Pos al aglessa
11 2019	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
	Name TAPAN TOWARY BAGHMUNDI P.S
Signature / Thumb	DISTPURULIA
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Malik
Complainant/informant	Number if any hard torriba 28/09/2020

To The Officer-In-Charge Baghmundi PS Dist-Purulia

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one tractor having Eng No-39.1354/HF006743A and Chesis No- WZTG35625097776 along with trolley loaded with sand along with seizure list.

I SI Sudhir Kumar Mahato of Baghmundi PS, Dist-Purulia beg to submit that on today (28.09.2020) while I along with force namely 1.C/564 Prasad Majhi, 2.C/568 Madhusudan Rajwar, both of Baghmundi PS were performing anti crime mobile duty at PS area vide Baghmundi PS C.C No-1440/2020, Dtd: 28.09.2020, I received a source information at 17:25 hrs that a suspicious tractor loaded with sand was coming from Kalimati side area. Subsequently I along with force left for the said place. While I along with force arrived at Rella More (SH-4) at 18:05 hrs, I found that one tractor was coming towards Kalimati More. I along with force intercepted the tractor attached with trolley loaded with sand and found that the vehicle as well as the loaded sand is as identical as I received the prior information. Due to the darkness and the topography, the driver of the said vehicle somehow managed to escape in a suspicious manner. Due to such suspicious activity of the driver it was ascertained that the driver of the said tractor loaded the sand with the consent of the owner of the vehicle by illegal means for selling the same to make profit by dishonestly and he had been running a clandestine business, hence it is reasoned to belief that the driver of the vehicle procured the said sand from Kalimati More side area by fraudulently means or theft by any means for transporting the same to run clandestine business along with the owner of the vehicle. Hence I seized the above noted tractor along with trolley loaded with sand under proper seizure list in presence of available witnesses duly signed by them. Thereafter I brought the seized tractor at Baghmundi PS. It is noted that the driver of the said vehicle could not be arrested.

Hence I pray before you to take legal action against the driver of the said vehicle as they have committed offences U/S-379/411/414/34 IPC & Sec. 21(1) (4) of the Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act, 1995.

Received on 28/09 horo at 19.25 km and

Pours faithfully

Suchtin Kymar Mahata

Suchtin

2 8 109 1 2010 OFFICER-IN-CHARGE BAGHMUNDI PS DIST PURULA